

Janak Singh vs. State of H.P.

Criminal Appeal No.79 of 2022

18.04.2022 Present: Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondent.

Admit.

Trial Court record be summoned.

Cr. MP No. 910 of 2022.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to file reply.

List again on **23rd May, 2022.**

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 18, 2022 (ps/vh)