

Janak Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 79 of 2022

27.02.2023 Present:

Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advcoate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Metha and Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocates General, Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

List this appeal as per its own turn.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

27th February, 2023
(himani)