

Janak Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 79 of 2022

27.11.2025 **Present:** Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Learned original counsel for the appellant is not available today and, therefore, on request made on his behalf, matter is adjourned for final hearing on 02.03.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 27, 2025
(veena)