

***Janak Singh vs. State of H.P.***

**Cr.A No.79 of 2022**

05.03.2026

*Present:*

Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate vice Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

List on 23.03.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**March 05, 2026 (mamta)**